PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovatech Automation, LLC	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tol-O-Matic, Inc.
Street Address:	3800 County Road 116
City:	Hamel
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11453667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: IPDocket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Wang

Total Attachments: 1

500728921

source=11453667asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021969 FRAME: 0807 40.00 11453

=CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

From: Innovatech Automation, LLC, a limited liability company of Illinois, having its place of business at 1000 Brown Street, Unit 310, Wauconda, IL 60084

To: Tol-O-Matic, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having its place of business at 3800 County Road 116, Hamel, MN 55340

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Innovatech is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application Serial No. 11/453,667, filed June 15, 2006, entitled Servo Actuator with Self Positioning Rotor and Method.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Technology Transfer and Development Agreement between the parties, Innovatech does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tol-O-Matic, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, all rights to file and receive patents under International Patent Conventions including the Paris Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to sue for and collect past infringement damages thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Innovatech has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

INNOVATECH AUTOMATION, LLC

By:

Name: Keith Hochhalter

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

Slinor

COUNTY OF

McHenry : ss.

VX () VOCCUL

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL L LASCARO
Notary Public - State of Illinois
Commission Exerces Apr. 15, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 021969 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 12/12/2008